



# Product Specification

## (WU025) Chorizo 300g

Issue Number : 2

Date of Issue: 21 Jul 14

Review Date : 07 Jun 18

Page 1 of 2

1. Product: Chorizo
2. Product Parameters

Parameter	Target
Nett Weight/ Unit	300g Nett
Shape	Sausage Shape
Microbiological	Total Plate Count < 1 x 10 <sup>5</sup> cfu/g
	<u>E.coli</u> < 5cfu/g
	Coagulase positive <u>S.aureus</u> < 100cfu/g
	<u>Listeria monocytogenes</u> absent/ 25g
	Salmonella absent/25g

3. Packaging

Components		Action
Primary Packaging	Vacuum Packed	Min 300g filled per unit & product description label applied
Secondary	New Cardboard Carton	Pack 12 units / carton
Pallet Configuration	16 cartons per layer, stacked 6 layers high – Total of 96 cartons per pallet	

4. Storage Condition

Storage Conditions	Shelf Life
Store Between 0-4°C	84 days

5. Distribution Method

In a Prime Safe licensed refrigerated vehicle at 0-4°C

6. Ingredient Declaration

Pork (92%), Salt, Spices, Dextrose (Maize), Antioxidant (316), Vegetable Powder, Maltodextrin (Maize), Spice Extract (160C), Mineral Salts (341), Preservative (250), Vegetable Oil, Garlic, Herb Extract, Natural Edible Casing.

7. Nutritional Information Panel

Serving size: 100g	Per 100g	
Energy	892	kJ
Protein	21.1	g
Fat - Total	14.2	g
- Saturated	5.3	g
Carbohydrate – Total	Less than 1	g
- Sugars	Less than 1	g
Sodium	631	mg



## Product Specification

### (WU025) Chorizo 300g

Issue Number : 2

Date of Issue: 21 Jul 14

Review Date : 07 Jun 18

Page 2 of 2

**8. Claims**

This product is gluten free

**9. Allergen Statement**

**Contains:** Nil

**May be present:** Nil

**10. Country of Origin**

Made in Australia from at least 96% Australian Ingredients

**11. Serving Instructions**

Ready to eat product (product is fully cooked).

Remove from the refrigerator 15 minutes prior to cooking or serving. Enjoy cooked with rice or pasta dishes.